502532679 10/15/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2577989

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CELLECTIS	10/15/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CELLECTIS
Street Address:	8 RUE DE LA CROIX
Internal Address:	JARRY
City:	PARIS
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75013

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13695225

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Phone: 2127361940

Email: emann@ddkpatent.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: DAVIDSON, DAVIDSON AND KAPPEL LLC

Address Line 1: 485 7TH AVE
Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	732.1001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LESLYE B. DAVIDSON
Signature:	/Leslye B. Davidson/
Date:	10/15/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Declaration_Assignee_Re_Address#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 031410 FRAME: 0428

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE

Re: Application of: Philippe Duchateau

Serial No.: 13/695,225

Filed: 03-25-2013

For: METHOD FOR MODULATING DOUBLE-

STRAND BREAK-INDUCED HOMOLOGOUS

RECOMBINATION

Confirmation No.: 7432

Attorney Docket No.: 732.1001

Customer No.: 23280

Assignment Recordation Division P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 October 10, 2013

CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

I, Leslye B. Davidson, attorney of record for U.S. Application 13/695,225, declare and state as follows:

CELLECTIS is the Assignee of U.S. Application 13/695,225, filed on March 25, 2013. After the Assignment was recorded, on April 4, 2013, at Reel/Frame: **030149 / 0052**, the address of CELLECTIS changed. The old address and new address are listed below:

Old Address of CELLECTIS

102 AVENUE GASTON ROUSSEL ROMAINVILLE CEDEX, FRANCE 93235

New Address of CELLECTIS

8 RUE DE LA CROIX JARRY PARIS, FRANCE 75013

Respectfully submitted, DAVIDSON, DAVIDSON & KAPPEL, LLC

By: /Leslye B. Davidson/ Leslye B. Davidson Reg. No. 38,854

DAVIDSON, DAVIDSON & KAPPEL, LLC 485 Seventh Avenue, 14th Floor New York, NY 10018 (212) 736-1940

RECORDED: 10/15/2013

PATENT REEL: 031410 FRAME: 0429